## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Anton Okmianski	01/30/2006
Mickael Graham	01/30/2006
Joshua B. Littlefield	01/30/2006
Allen J. Huotari	01/30/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cisco Systems	
Street Address:	170 W. Tasman Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11343414

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)392-9262

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-752-7040

Email: mbutler@macpherson-kwok.com Correspondent Name: MacPherson Kwok Chen & Heid LLP Address Line 1: 1762 Technology Drive, Suite 226 Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clifford G. Cousins

Total Attachments: 4

500085025

source=M-16224 assignment 4 pages#page1.tif

**REEL: 017304 FRAME: 0677** 

**PATENT** 

source=M-16224 assignment 4 pages#page2.tif source=M-16224 assignment 4 pages#page3.tif source=M-16224 assignment 4 pages#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017304 FRAME: 0678

Jan-30-06 05:13pm From-CISCO SYSTEMS T-821 P.05/06 F-220

Attorney Docket No.: M-16224 US

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Anton Okmianski of Lincoln, MA Mickael Graham of Lincoln, MA Joshua B. Littlefield of Wellesley, MA

Allen J. Huotari of Garden Grove, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cisco Systems a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 W. Tasman Drive, San Jose, CA 95134, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

# SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE ACCESS OF NETWORK DEVICES HAVING PRIVATE ADDRESSES

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 30 day of January ,200

Anton Okmianski

WITNESS

Signatore

Date Joshua B Littlefield

Type or print name of wimess

**REEL: 017304 FRAME: 0679** 

Attorncy Docket No.: M-15875 US

Executed this 30h day of 50000	, 2006.
	Mickael Graham
WITNESSED:	
Signature 1/30/06	• -
Date VANNESSA GRAHAM	· -
Type or print name of witness	
And the second s	
Executed this day of	, 2006.
<del></del>	Joshua B. Littlefield
WITNESSED:	
Signature	<u>-</u>
Date	<del>-</del> .
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this day of	, 2006.
	Allen J. Huotari
WITNESSED:	_
Signature	_
Date	<del></del>
Type or print name of witness	

-Page 2 of 2-

**PATENT REEL: 017304 FRAME: 0680** 

Attorney Docket No.: M-15875 US

Executed this day of	, 2006
	Mickael Graham
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this 30 day of	NW , 2008.
	all tube
	Joshuz B. Littlefield
WITNESSED:	
Signature i/30/06	
Date Anton Oknjanski	
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this day of	, 2006.
	Allen J. Huotari
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	

Argusta Natur	Attorney Docket No.: M-15875 U
Executed this day of	, 2006.
	e de la companya de l
	Mickael Graham
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	
	e de la companya de l
	A control of the cont
후 시 : 1년 첫 후 1년 : 후 1 후 후 1년 : 후 1	Will define the second of the
Executed this day of	2006
	Joshua B. Littlefield
WITNESSED:	
Ngnature	
製 (企) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	#180 Professional
Pate	74. 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ype or print name of witness	
grander Before	8
Executed this 30 day of	ANUKRY , 2006.
	000- 196 +
	Allen J. Huotari
TINESSED:	
mature	
ite	
pe or print name of witness	